Rae Lake
Lighting Designer
Media Designer
He/Him

Selected Lighting Design

The Addams Family

I Ought To Be In Pictures
Man of La Mancha

Into the Woods

Once Upon a Mattress

A Midsummer Night’s Dream
LIZZIE

Peter and the Starcatcher

As You Like It by Shaina Taub
Arkansaw Bear

Feeding the Moonfish

Here We Go

Marisol

Richard IIT

L'imitation of Life

As You Like It

Our Country’s Good

The Last Days of Judas Iscariot
It’s a Wonderful Life
Yasmina’s Necklace

Selected Media Design

The Passion of Antigona Pérez
Flora & Ulysses

Employment

Weathervane Playhouse
Peninsula Players Theatre
Weathervane Playhouse
UNCG School of Theatre
Weathervane Playhouse
UNCG School of Theatre
Actor’s Express (ALD)
UNCG School of Theatre
UNCG School of Theatre
UNCG School of Theatre
UNCG School of Theatre
UNCG School of Theatre

UNCG School of Theatre (ALD)

Eclectic Full Contact Theatre

Hell in a Handbag Productions

Eclectic Full Contact Theatre
Three Crows Theatre
Eclectic Full Contact Theatre

American Blues Theater (ALD)

Goodman Theater (ALD)

UNCG School of Theatre
UNCG School of Theatre

racheljlakelighting.com

racheljlakel@gmail.com

Stephen Higginbotham: Dir.
Melanie Keller: Dir.
Jennifer Sansfacon: Dir.
Sarah Hankins: Dir.
Jennifer Sansfacon: Dir.
Mya Brown: Dir.

Maranda DeBusk: LD
Chris Gilley-Forrer: Dir.
Karen Sabo: Dir.

Hayley Greenstreet: Dir.
John Perine: Dir.

Karen Sabo: Dir.

Andrew Duff: LD
Natividad Uehara: Dir.
Stevie Love: Dir.

Katherine Siegel: Dir.
Kristin Davis: Dir.

David Belew: Dir.

Katy Peterson Viccellio: LD
Cat Wilson: LD

Robi Arce-Martinez: Dir
John Perine: Dir.

304-613-5478

2024
2024
2024
2023
2023
2022
2022
2022
2021
2020
2020
2020
2020
2019
2018
2018
2018
2018
2017
2017

2023
2021

University of North Carolina Greensboro School of Theatre: Graduate Assistant — Greensboro, NC — August 2020

— May 2023

Lookingglass Theatre Company: Head Electrician — Chicago, IL — March 2018 - June 2020

Skills

Computer:

Vectorworks, Lightwright, Google Docs,
Google Sheets, Google Slides, Microsoft Office Suite,

Photoshop, QLab, After Effects

Color Theory, Electrical repair/maintenance,
ETC EOS/Ion Family Programming, Lighting Design,
Practical wiring, RC4 Wireless Dimming, Soldering

Education

Management:

Budgeting, Communication, Crew Management,
Problem-solving, Teamwork, Time Management

17ft Box truck Driving Experience,

Mast and Scissor Lift Trained,

Valid Driver’s License

University of North Carolina Greensboro: MFA in Drama, Concentration in Design — Greensboro, NC - 2023

West Virginia University: BS in Business Administration — Magna Cum Laude — Morgantown, WV — 2015

Minors: Theatre, Music Technology, Music

*References available upon request*



