## Rae Lake

Lighting Designer Media Designer He/Him racheljlakelighting.com racheljlakel@gmail.com 304-613-5478

## Selected Lighting Design

The Addams Family	Weathervane Playhouse	Stephen Higginbotham: Dir.	2024
I Ought To Be In Pictures	Peninsula Players Theatre	Melanie Keller: Dir.	2024
Man of La Mancha	Weathervane Playhouse	Jennifer Sansfacon: Dir.	2024
Into the Woods	<b>UNCG School of Theatre</b>	Sarah Hankins: Dir.	2023
Once Upon a Mattress	Weathervane Playhouse	Jennifer Sansfacon: Dir.	2023
A Midsummer Night's Dream	<b>UNCG School of Theatre</b>	Mya Brown: Dir.	2022
LIZZIE	Actor's Express (ALD)	Maranda DeBusk: LD	2022
Peter and the Starcatcher	<b>UNCG School of Theatre</b>	Chris Gilley-Forrer: Dir.	2022
As You Like It by Shaina Taub	<b>UNCG School of Theatre</b>	Karen Sabo: Dir.	2021
Arkansaw Bear	<b>UNCG School of Theatre</b>	Hayley Greenstreet: Dir.	2020
Feeding the Moonfish	<b>UNCG School of Theatre</b>	John Perine: Dir.	2020
Here We Go	<b>UNCG School of Theatre</b>	Karen Sabo: Dir.	2020
Marisol	UNCG School of Theatre (ALD)	Andrew Duff: LD	2020
Richard III	<b>Eclectic Full Contact Theatre</b>	Natividad Uehara: Dir.	2019
L'imitation of Life	Hell in a Handbag Productions	Stevie Love: Dir.	2018
As You Like It	<b>Eclectic Full Contact Theatre</b>	Katherine Siegel: Dir.	2018
Our Country's Good	Three Crows Theatre	Kristin Davis: Dir.	2018
The Last Days of Judas Iscariot	<b>Eclectic Full Contact Theatre</b>	David Belew: Dir.	2018
It's a Wonderful Life	American Blues Theater (ALD)	Katy Peterson Viccellio: LD	2017
Yasmina's Necklace	Goodman Theater (ALD)	Cat Wilson: LD	2017

### Selected Media Design

The Passion of Antígona Pérez	UNCG School of Theatre	Robi Arce-Martínez: Dir	2023
Flora & Ulysses	UNCG School of Theatre	John Perine: Dir.	2021

# **Employment**

<u>University of North Carolina Greensboro School of Theatre:</u> Graduate Assistant – Greensboro, NC – August 2020 – May 2023

Lookingglass Theatre Company: Head Electrician – Chicago, IL – March 2018 – June 2020

#### **Skills**

**Computer:** 

Vectorworks, Lightwright, Google Docs, Google Sheets, Google Slides, Microsoft Office Suite, Photoshop, QLab, After Effects

**Theatrical Lighting:** 

Color Theory, Electrical repair/maintenance, ETC EOS/Ion Family Programming, Lighting Design, Practical wiring, RC4 Wireless Dimming, Soldering Management:

Budgeting, Communication, Crew Management, Problem-solving, Teamwork, Time Management

Special:

17ft Box truck Driving Experience, Mast and Scissor Lift Trained, Valid Driver's License

#### Education

<u>University of North Carolina Greensboro</u>: MFA in Drama, Concentration in Design – Greensboro, NC – 2023

West Virginia University: BS in Business Administration – Magna Cum Laude – Morgantown, WV – 2015 Minors: Theatre, Music Technology, Music